# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3404863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTERFACIAL SOLUTIONS IP, LLC	06/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRS HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	13703 DANUBE LANE
City:	ROSEMOUNT
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55068

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11380572

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 715-821-0950

**Email:** beszymanski@iplmgroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** BRIAN E SZYMANSKI **Address Line 1:** 13703 DANUBE LANE

Address Line 4: ROSEMOUNT, MINNESOTA 55068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1012US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN E. SZYMANSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Brian E. Szymanski/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_IFSIP\_BRSHoldings\_1012#page1.tif

PATENT 503358241 REEL: 035868 FRAME: 0316

DOCKET NUMBER: 1012US02

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, whose address and principal place of business is 13703 Danube Lane, Rosemount, MN 55068 is an owner of certain right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/380,572 filed on <u>April 27, 2006</u> entitled COMPOSITE STENT.

**AND WHEREAS, BRS Holdings, LLC**, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, whose address and principal place of business is 13703 Danube Lane, Rosemount, MN 55068, is desirous of acquiring Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC's right, title and interest in, to and under said patents and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC does hereby assign and transfer to BRS Holdings, LLC and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest held by Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC in and to the above-identified patent application and any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, including any and all applications claiming priority to said application including all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions and foreign counterparts thereof, to be held and enjoyed by BRS Holdings, LLC as fully and entirely as it would have been held and enjoyed by Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC, if this assignment had not been made, including all claims, demands and right of recovery that BRS Holdings, LLC has or may have in profits and damages for past and future infringement, if any, and all rights to compromise, sue for, and collect such profits and damages.

Interfacial Solutions IP, LLC

By: Mac

Name: Brian E. Szymanski

Title: Member

Witness

Witness

Date: June 19, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035868 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 06/19/2015**